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Rank
2022
ranking Company Sectors Revenue (£000s)

Compound annual 
growth rate (%) Key shareholders Website Headquarters

Financial  
year-end

1 The Recruitment Co. Multi-sector 192,055 427.4% Twenty20 Capital www.therecruitmentco.uk London Mar-23

2 iCare24 Group Healthcare 40,002 131.5% David Swali, John Swali, Simon Swali www.icare24.co.uk Birmingham Mar-23

3 Optime Aerospace 24,252 101.7% Matthew Young, Anthony Young www.optimegroup.co.uk Crawley Mar-24

4 Berkeley Scott Hospitality 22,048 97.0% PA Bell www.berkeley-scott.co.uk London Dec-22

5 Serocor Multi-sector 84,752 95.1% David Wilson, Leon Howgill, Shaun Pope www.serocor.com Portsmouth Dec-22

6 Evolution Jobs Technology 45,520 90.5% Gareth Morris, Nicholas Elliott, Helen Elliott www.evolutionjobs.com Warrington Dec-22

7 2 ICG Medical Healthcare 196,933 85.9% Adrian Treacy, Lucy Treacy www.icg-medical.com London Mar-23

8 Career Teachers Education 20,398 75.5% Twenty20 Capital www.careerteachers.co.uk London Dec-22

9 Barrington James Life science 47,314 74.4% Orangewood Partners Management www.barringtonjames.com Crawley Dec-22

10 7 Fawkes and Reece Built environment, construction 66,046 73.0% Raymond Connolly www.fawkesandreece.co.uk London Mar-23

11 42 HW Global Multi-sector 27,370 71.4% Adrian Hitchenor, John Wakeford, Spencer Jinks www.hwglobal.co London Dec-22

12 Select Offshore Energy 29,149 69.4% Michael Tann, Ryan Burville www.selectoffshore.com Chelmsford Dec-23

13 Prospero Teaching Education 100,422 65.8% Robert Grays www.prosperoteaching.com London Jun-23

14 13 PRG Multi-sector 95,850 63.0% Thomas Hibberd, Mark Lloyd, Katarina Lloyd www.precisionresourcegroup.co.uk Bristol Apr-23

15 4 Mach Recruitment Multi-sector 291,501 62.6% Tomasz Zyzak, Adam Nicholson-Gee www.mach.co.uk Leeds Jul-22

16 20 Challenge-trg Recruitment Logistics, industrial 244,447 57.3% Nicolas Gordon, Richard Cropper, Thomas Cropper www.challengetrg.co.uk Wigan Mar-23

17 Premier Work Support Multi-sector 20,634 60.3% Richard Blood, Darren Liebman, Joseph Green www.premierworksupport.co.uk Rugby Sep-22

18 39 Harnham Technology 51,272 60.0% Simon Clarke, Business Growth Fund, Polly Linton www.harnham.com London Nov-22

19 3 Xcede Renewables, technology 93,367 59.7% Universal Partners www.xcedegroup.com London Dec-22

20 Pangea Talent Solutions Energy, natural resources 15,867 58.4% Sanjay Ramdhonee, Amarveer Pannu, Amardeep Pannu www.pangea-resourcing.com London Dec-22

21 Visuna Energy, technology 69,411 57.3% Geoff Lennox, Richard Fielding, Claire Fielding, Jane Lennox www.visuna.com Tyne and Wear Dec-22

22 11 i-Pharm Life sciences 41,885 56.1% Stephen McAnaney, Steven Lamport-Went, Issam Al-Tarafi www.i-pharmconsulting.com London Dec-22

23 35 Skilled Careers Construction, industrial 40,327 56.1% Gavin McBride, David Freer www.skilledcareers.co.uk London Dec-22

24 G2V Group Multi-sector 203,284 54.5% James Gorfin www.g2vgroup.com London Mar-23

25 48 ARC Multi-sector 32,440 54.2% Chris Ford, Matthew Noake, Robert Wallis www.arcgroup.co.uk Norwich Dec-22

26 Hallam Medical Healthcare 19,801 54.0% Alexander Munro www.hallammedical.com Sheffield Apr-23

27 TeacherActive Education 65,189 52.4% Robin Browett, Lisa Dovey, Pricoa Private Capital, David Freeth www.teacheractive.com Birmingham Dec-22

28 Source Group International Technology 51,303 52.4% Gavin Tew, Lawrence Hargreaves www.sourcegroupinternational.com London Dec-22

29 Saragossa Technology 20,847 52.0% Ruaidhri Gaston, Jamie Lloyd www.saragossa.co.uk London Dec-22

30 15 Meraki Talent Multi-sector 20,811 51.7% Syndicated Investment Group, Andrew Welsh www.merakitalent.com Edinburgh Dec-22

31 The Bridge Technology 44,846 51.4% Onex Partners www.thebridgeit.com Leeds Dec-22

32 Elements Multi-sector 27,524 49.3% Business Growth Fund www.weareelements.io London Dec-22

33 Oakleaf Partnership Human resources 16,131 48.1% Brendan Forster, Richard Colgan www.oakleafpartnership.com London Mar-23

34 Templeton and Partners Technology 26,793 47.5% Templeton Group www.templeton-recruitment.com London Dec-22

35 31 Next Ventures Technology 112,915 46.5% Darren Rosenfeld, Richard Lacey www.next-ventures.co.uk London Dec-22

36 Caval Construction 45,284 46.5% Jamie Talbot, Oliver Burt, Matthew Chapman, Rachel Chapman www.caval.co.uk Leeds Dec-22

37 Operam Education Group Education 22,491 45.9% Business Growth Fund www.operameducationgroup.com Manchester Aug-22

38 Cook Recruitment Group Healthcare 84,147 45.7% David Cook, Glenn Cook, Jennifer Cook www.cookrecruitmentgroup.co.uk Wymbush Feb-23

39 ROC Multi-sector 45,195 45.4% Conor Roughneen, Lucy Roughneen www.roc-search.com Reading Dec-22

40 34 Carrington West Construction 76,336 44.0% James Fernandes, Simon Gardiner, Alex Kerr www.carringtonwest.com Portsmouth Dec-22

41 Oyster Partnership Multi-sector 50,795 42.7% Daniel Whomes, Sasza Bandiera www.oysterpartnership.com London Mar-23

42 23 Major Recruitment Multi-sector 58,312 42.5% Philip Bottomley, Katie Nebard, Ross Bagley www.major-recruitment.com Huddersfield Mar-23

43 9 Seven Resourcing Healthcare, education 64,921 42.0% Agilitas, James Rook, Richard Cooke www.seven-resourcing.com Ipswich Oct-22

44 The Fiser Group Financial services, professional services 47,107 40.9% Martin Bolland, Colin Webster, Kirstin Duffy www.thefisergroup.com London Dec-22

45 Sensible Staffing Healthcare, social care 25,049 40.7% Assall International, Lousta & Co, Joseph Dumont www.sensible-staffing.com Stevenage Nov-22

46 5 Kernel Professional Services 49,823 40.0% Logan Naidu, Literacy Capital www.kernel-global.com London Dec-22

47 Skills Alliance Life sciences 31,563 39.8% Palatine, Carl Marotta www.skillsalliance.co.uk London Dec-22

48 Axcis Education Education 24,227 39.3% Paul Gold www.axcis.co.uk London Jun-23

49 nGAGE Talent Multi-sector 656,603 38.9% Timothy Cook, Graphite Capital www.ngagetalent.com London Mar-23

50 Tenth Revolution Technology 495,507 38.4% TPG www.tenthrevolution.com London Nov-22
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